What is the Inclusion Solutions Scholarship?

The Inclusion Solutions Scholarship is an \$1,500 scholarship given annually to DSAJ members.

What does it cover?

The Inclusion Solutions Scholarship covers Physical Therapy (PT), Applied Behavior Anaylsis Therapy (ABA), Occupational Therapy (OT), Speech Therapy, IEP Advocacy/Support, Music Therapy, Swim Instruction (up to \$500 of the \$1,500 scholarship)

Do I have to meet all the requirements before I can use the scholarship?

No, you have until December 31, 2024 to meet the requirements.

How do I submit invoices?

Your provider will submit invoices to Diane at diane.dewolfe@dsaj.org

Where can I find a therapist?

You can check out the DSAJ website under "Scholarships and Training" to find local therapists.

What if I find a therapist not on the DSAJ Website?

You can reach out to Sarah at sarah.simmons@dsaj.org and she will reach out to the therapist to become a DSAJ provider.

When do the funds begin/end? Do they roll over to the next year?

The \$1,500 scholarship begins on January 1st and will end on December 31st. The funds do not roll over to the following year.

Who do I reach out to for questions regarding invoices?

You can reach out to Diane at diane.dewolfe@dsaj.org for any questions regarding invoices.

Where can I watch the DSAJ Parent Informational Meeting?

You can reach out to Sarah at sarah.simmons@dsaj.org to receive a recording of the meeting.

For any other questions, reach out to Sarah at sarah.simmons@dsaj.org

How do I qualify for the Inclusion Solutions Scholarship?

Requirement 1:

Watch DSAJ Parent Informational Zoom Meeting and complete form

Requirement 2:

Attend at least 3 DSAJ events in 2024 This includes, but is not limited to:

- socials
- workshops
- fundraisers

or join a health/wellness program:

-Soccer -Down to Box -Basketball -Starz Dance Team

or participate in our Employment Services

Requirement 3: (pick 1)

-Create a Buddy Walk Team (4 or more participants) -Join or refer someone to our Be A Star Program -Charity Golf Classic Hole Sponsorship or refer a sponsor -Host awareness day at your work or child's school